# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3450563

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
JIL NASTASIA	07/14/2015	

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ALL AMERICAN BUNG COMPANY LLC		
Street Address:	834 S. BECKMAN ROAD		
City:	LODI		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	95240		

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D407016

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (916)441-4254

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (916) 441-2234

Email: jcostello@costellolawcorp.com

Correspondent Name: COSTELLO LAW CORPORATION

Address Line 1: 2267 LAVA RIDGE COURT SUITE 210

Address Line 4: ROSEVILLE, CALIFORNIA 95661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11230
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN P. COSTELLO
SIGNATURE:	/s/ John P. Costello
DATE SIGNED:	07/22/2015
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Signed\_Assignment#page1.tif source=Signed\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503403929 REEL: 036157 FRAME: 0268

#### ASSIGNMENT

# 1. ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the following heirs and owners (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR" or collectively "ASSIGNORS"):

(I) JIL NASTASIA (ASSIGNOR) Address: 18450 N. HWY 88, Space 85, Lockeford, CA 95237

HEREBY ASSIGNS, TRANSFERS AND SETS OVER TO:

ALL AMERICAN BUNG COMPANY LLC, with a principal place of business located at P.O. Box 847 Lockeford, CA 95237 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the invention known as:

## **FERMENTATION BUNG**

for which United States Design Patent No. Des. 407,016 issued (the "Patent") to Martin A. Nastasia, (now deceased) the inventor and husband of ASSIGNOR. ASSIGNOR has owned a ½ interest in the Patent by virtue of her community property interest in the Patent and inherited Martin A. Nastasia's ½ community property interest upon his death, by intestate succession, under California Probate Code Section 6401. ASSIGNOR currently owns the entire 100% (percent) interest in the Patent.

- 1.1. ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to the Patent, together with all claims, causes of action and damages for past infringement, if any, of said Patent.
- 1.2. ASSIGNOR also hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE and its successors, assigns and legal representatives all right, title and interest to the inventions disclosed in the Patent throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for such inventions in ASSIGNEE'S own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of such inventions, and all rights to register such inventions in appropriate registries; and ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits and any other papers in connection therewith reasonably necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in ASSIGNEE and its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

# 2. Consideration For Assignment Of Patent Application

In consideration of one United States dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR agrees to sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its, assigns or legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to the Patent as set forth above in Section 1.

PATENT REEL: 036157 FRAME: 0269

# 3. PATENT MAINTENANCE AND ENFORCEMENT

- (a) MAINTENANCE. ASSIGNEE shall have sole control over maintenance of the Patent. ASSIGNOR shall cooperate with ASSIGNEE in transferring any and all ownership and maintenance responsibilities regarding the Patent from ASSIGNOR to ASSIGNEE.
- (b) ENFORCEMENT. ASSIGNEE shall have sole control over enforcement and defense of the Patent against third parties.

## 4. WAIVER AND QUITCLAIM

ASSIGNOR hereby waives and quitclaims to ASSIGNEE any and all claims, of any nature whatsoever, which ASSIGNOR now has or may hereafter have for infringement by any third party of the Patent. Furthermore, ASSIGNOR hereby irrevocably and unconditionally assigns, releases and quitclaims to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest whatsoever that she may have in the Patent.

In WITNESS WHEREOF, the ASSIGNORS and executed effective this day of	have caused	this instrument	to be
ASSIGNOR			
By: Mastasia			
Name: Jil Nastasia			
Date Signed: 7-14-15			

PATENT REEL: 036157 FRAME: 0270

RECORDED: 07/22/2015